ETAS ID: TM461233

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quality Park, LLC		02/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSC Communications US, LLC
Street Address:	191 North Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86856839	QP
Registration Number:	1959813	RELEASESTRIP
Registration Number:	5261879	SUSTAINABLE.RESPONSIBLE.EXCEPTIONAL
Registration Number:	1201056	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	1825107	FLAP-STIK
Registration Number:	2886745	REDI-STIK
Registration Number:	2992147	COLUMBIAN CLASP
Registration Number:	2965280	COLUMBIAN CATALOG
Registration Number:	2985342	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	3044902	CATALOG SELF-SEAL
Registration Number:	2964275	CATALOG GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	3088565	WINDOW GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	3099104	INVITATION GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	3099105	GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD
Registration Number:	2983320	RE-USE-A-SEAL
Registration Number:	2965348	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	3485847	REVEAL-N-SEAL
Registration Number:	4025050	CLEARCLASP
Registration Number:	4338408	QUALITY PARK
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0237 900438552

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4709286	ONEVELOPE
Registration Number:	4823752	REDI
Registration Number:	5233384	
Registration Number:	5026997	REDI-SEAL
Registration Number:	5027000	REDI-STRIP
Registration Number:	0436748	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	0442636	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	2950318	ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO
Registration Number:	1174173	GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	2688506	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Registration Number:	2688510	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Registration Number:	2798819	
Registration Number:	2824877	COLUMBIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=QP Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=QP Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=QP Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quality Park, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, with its principal of business at 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1400, Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, LSC Communications US, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 191 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks.

BACKGROUND

Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the said Trademarks.

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

QUALITY PARK, LLC

Title:_Vice President, Assistant General Counsel

Date: February 2, 2018

State of Illinois

County of Dulyle

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 200 day of February, 2018

-Notaky Public

KAREN M SOLGY Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 2, 2021

Schedule A

<u>MARK</u>	REG NO/APPLN NO.
RELEASESTRIP	1959813
QP	86/856839
SUSTAINABLE, RESPONSIBLE, EXCEPTIONAL	5261879
SURVIVOR	1201056
FLAP-STIK	1825107
REDI-STIK	2886745
COLUMBIAN CLASP	2992147
COLUMBIAN CATALOG	2965280
GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	2985342
CATALOG SELF-SEAL	3044902
CATALOG GRIP-SEAL	2964275
WINDOW GRIP-SEAL	3088565
INVITATION GRIP-SEAL	3099104
GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD	3099105
RE-USE-A-SEAL	2983320
COLUMBIAN	2965348
REVEAL-N-SEAL	3485847

CLEARCLASP	4025050
QUALITY PARK	4338408
ONEVELOPE	4709286
REDI	4823752
<u>MARK</u>	REG NO JAPPLN NO.
DESIGN ONLY	5233384
REDI-SEAL	5026997
REDI-STRIP	5027000
COLUMBIAN	436748
COLUMBIAN	442636
ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO	2950318
GRIP-SEAL	1174173
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	2688506
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION & DESIGN	v 2688510

DESIGN ONLY

COLUMBIAN

2798819

2824877